## LEGISTAR # 200509 Attachment K

# EXHIBIT C REFERENCES FORM

Company Name of Bidder: Three Rivers Legal Services, Inc. Provide current contact information for three references of similar scope performed within the past three years. Dates services were provided 1 2019 - 2021 Company Name Shimberg Center for Housing Studies Address Post Office Box 115703 City/State/Zip Gainesville, FL 32611-5703 **Contact Name** Anne Ray Phone Number (352) 273-1195 **Email Address** aray@ufl.edu 2 Dates services were provided 2019-2021 Company Name University of Florida Levin College of Law Address Post Office Box 117629 City/State/Zip Gainesville, FL 32611 Contact Name Professor Joan Flocks Phone Number (352) 273-0839 **Email Address** Flocks@law.ufl.edu 3 Dates services were provided 2019-2021 Company Name Judge Denise Ferrero, Circuit Judge, Eighth Judicial Circuit Address 201 East University Avenue, Room 302 City/State/Zip Gainesville, FL 32601 Contact Name Judge Denise Ferrero Phone Number (352) 548-3700 FeagleR@circuit8.org (judicial assistant - Raina Feagle) **Email Address** 

This page must be completed and uploaded to DemandStar.com with your Submittal.

CRAX-210034-GD | Heirs Property Program | Page 28 of 33

#### REFERENCE CHECK

Bid Title: Probate Legal Services for Heirs Property Program Bid#: CRAX-210034-GD

#### **COMPANY NAME**

	BASED ON RE	REFERENCE INFORMATIO FERENCES PROVIDED IN FIRM'S RESPONS		SOLICI	TATION.					
COMPANY		Three Rivers Legal Servicer, Inc.								
ADDRESS		The first of the second of the								
PHONE										
PERSON CONTACTED		Anne Ray-CLT-Communities of cone								
DATE CONTACTED		ed?: Shimberg > Provide information workshops to heirsproperty > lawschool Explain to pulou								
W	hat services were provid	ed?: Shimberg & provide lyforn	ration > lawsc	h001 -	Worle	snops	puloh			
QUESTION			5 Excellent	4 Good	3 Average	2 Fair	1 Poor			
1	Rate the level of customer service you feel this firm provides.									
2	Rate this company's resource personnel allocation in maintaining your account.									
3	Rate the accuracy of this firm's invoicing.									
4	Rate this firm's adherence to	o schedules in your contract specifications.								
5	Rate this firm's response to	emergency requests.								
6	1 1 0	ion of this firm - based on your experience?  e, Community med  e, good to have income are  GRAND TOTAL	5							

Signature of Person Completing Reference Check: Chelse Bakalr Date 6/1/2021

## REFERENCE CHECK

Bid Title: Probate Legal Services for Heirs Property Program Bid#: CRAX-210034-GD\_

### COMPANY NAME

	REFEI BASED ON REFERENCES PROV	RENCE INFORMATION IN THE STATE OF THE STATE		SOLICI	TATION.		
C	COMPANY Three Rivers Legal Services, Line						
A	DDRESS		Y			, ,,,	
P	HONE						
P)	ERSON CONTACTED Judge I	Denise Ferrers	352	-54	8-37	00	
D.	ATE CONTACTED 6 1/202	Denise Ferrers	e war	rouled is	<del>-</del>		
W	That services were provided?: Appear Experience lawyer Pepresent Chi	in court infront	tenant EFAM	work	W. 30	obote	inju
Q	UESTION	ens, v	5 Excellent	4 Good	3 Average	2 Fair	1 Poo
1	Rate the level of customer service you feel this	s firm provides.  SEXCELLENT	X	X 5			
2	Rate this company's resource personnel allocation in maintaining your account.  See Requiends						
3	Rate the accuracy of this firm's invoicing.						
1	Rate this firm's adherence to schedules in you NO problem 1-NOT Always Controling bicchents  Respectful of chent.	r contract specifications. ILVER ISSUES ON OP FETURENO	X				
5	Rate this firm's response to emergency reques	ts. present well	X				_
	What is your overall evaluation of this firm - I	pased on your experience? our tsend people URS	4.	5			
			1 1	~ I			

## REFERENCE CHECK

Bid Title: Probate Legal Services for Heirs Property Program Bid#: CRAX-210034-GD

#### COMPANY NAME

BASED ON RE	REFERENCE INFORMATIO FERENCES PROVIDED IN FIRM'S RESPONS	_	SOLICI	TATION.				
COMPANY	Horee River Legal Servicer							
ADDRESS								
PHONE								
PERSON CONTACTED	Professor Joan Flock	5,135	2-2-	13 0	839	_		
DATE CONTACTED	6/1/202 fall not pice email	35	2-31	7-003	3			
What services were provid	ed?: placement renewaters	Commu rers	3Ruce	nd trust esoutre	achin	Comm		
QUESTION		5 Excellent	Good	3 Average	2 Fair	1 Poor		
1 Rate the level of customers  allabout clients  Workswop	ervice you feel this firm provides.	X						
Rate this company's resour	re personnel allocation in maintaining your nya have territory urcer tocanhue what dein	X						
Rate the accuracy of this fir	m's invoicing.							
Rate this firm's adherence to	o schedules in your contract specifications.	ıχ						
Rate this firm's response to	emergency requests.							
Best 2 attorneys	Students, Valuable Experience ion of this firm - based on your experience?  KNOW MOVE THAN  KNOWS ACCESSIBLE OUTSTAND  WOOKShow GRAND TOTAL	X	ntvea	eh i G	NV.			
gnature of Person Completing	Reference Check: Cue's Po	year to	8	Date_	0/3	1202		